141222 Rev. E


john.kurko
Typewritten Text
141222 Rev. E

john.kurko
Typewritten Text

john.kurko
Typewritten Text








Mechanical Components

FEEDER ASSEMBLIES




FEEDER ASSEMBLIES

ITEM

QTY.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

50242901

ASSY, BASE

53366101

ASSY, CARRIAGE

ASSY, DISCHARGE

ASSY, HOLDOWN

ASSY, GATPLT 1KNB

ASSY, ADVONGGTHRZSDOW/CV2700

ASSY, SIDE GUIDES

ASSY, BACK PANEL

Ol N]J]OO|lO ]| PR~ |lOW]IDN

ASSY, TRIANGLE WEDGE

=
o

RlRrlRr|lRrlRr]IRr|[R]|Rr|[FR]R

ASSY, STAND




BASE ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 311-0590

DL

Qe 8
(=) =
(=) %

&
b b




BASE ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 311-0590

ITEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 PLATE, BASE 08 1 O RING, SUPPORT
2 1 2700 SHELL COVER
3 1 DRIVE, REGEN 29 1 ;ﬁ%‘fc'-kELECTR'CA'—
4 1 SIDE COVER —BEL BELT
5 1 | 56423001 POWER SUPPLU 30 1 ROUTING
6 3 DIN RAIL a1 ) ASSY, GROUND
7 1 ASSY, MOTOR WIRE FORK TO #10
90VDC V710 o . PLATE, ANCHOR
8 4 MOTOR STAND OFF END
9 1 PULLEY SENSOR. NO
33 1 | 50428002 '
10 1 ASSY, BELT PRODUCT
TENSIONER BRACKET, SENSOR
34 1
BACK BASE PLATE MOUNT
11 2
MOUNT 35 1 HARNESS POWER,
12 2 MOUNT, FRONT 24VDC
13 4 | 56217801 PLC RELAY FORM C 36 1 BASE, 24V RELAY
1 1 MODULE, POWER 37 1 RELAY, DPDT 240VAC
ENTRY K10P
15 1 CORD, PWR 115V HARNESS, DRIVE
38 1 ENABLE
16 2 TERMINAL, FEMALE
s ] ELECTRICAL 40 9 FHCS #10-32 X 1/2
SCHEMATIC 41 1 SHCS #10-32 X 3/8
19 1 HARNESS, 42 5 SSSCPPT #10-32 X
ELECTRICAL MAIN 1/4
20 1 ASSY, CABLE 43 2 KEP NUT #8-32
GROUND WIRE 44 2 BHCS 6-32 X 1.25
DC MOTOR 45 2 NUT, NYLOCK 6-32
21 1 EXTENSION
HARNESS 46 6 BHCS 10-32 X .31
HARNESS, POWER adl 10 CABLE TIE
22 1 FILTER CE 48 3 CABLE TIE MOUNT
ASSY, SWITCH 49 4 FHCS 1/4-20 X 1.50
23 1 56218201 SAFETY INTERLOCK 50 2 PHMSPH M2.5 X 16
HARNESS, SPEED BHCS #8-32 UNC X
24 |1 SET 1 3 381G
25 2 SHAFT, MTG, COVER 52 BHCS 8-32 X .25
26 ) BLOCK, HINGE 53 SHCS #10-32 X 1/4
COVER MOUNT 54 1 FHCS #8-32 X 1.00
7 1 RUBBER SPACER
BRACKET




CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
Assembly #: 311-0518




CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
Assembly #: 311-0518

ITEM QTY. |PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION
1 1 DRIVE SHAFT
2 1 IDLER SHAFT
3 1 DRIVEN TUBE
4 1 VACUUM CARRIAGE SHAFT
5 1 BELT SUPPORT TUBE
6 1 DRIVE SHAFT
7 1 CROWN PULLY VACUUM
8 1 HOLDER, CARRIAGE
9 1 HOLDER, CARRIAGE
10 2 HOLDER, R8 BEARING CUP
11 8 BEARING, R8
12 2 BEARING, BALL
13 1 PULLEY, 20T TIMING
14 1 BELT TIMING
15 1 PULLEY, TIMING
16 1 16T TIMING PULLY
17 1 BELT, TIMING 78XL037 KEVLAR
18 7 51312701 FEED BELT TAN GUM
19 1 BELT, EXT DISCHARGE SOLID
20 4 PULLEY, O-RING
21 4 51312602 BELT, O-RING
22 2 O-RING, STANDARD GATE
23 2 SSSCPPT 1/4-20NC X .50
24 5 E-CLIP 1/2
25 2 E CLIP 3/8
26 1 SSSCPPT #10-32 X 1/4
27 2 SSSCPPT #10-32 X 1/8
28 3 1/8 X 3/8 WOODRUFF KEY
29 7 SSSCPPT #10-32 X .31
30 8 SHCS #10-32 X 1/2

18A

—

KIT: FEED BELT(x7) TAN GUM



jkurko
Typewritten Text

jkurko
Typewritten Text

jkurko
Typewritten Text
18A           1                                        KIT: FEED BELT(x7) TAN GUM


DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 311-0591

N
I 2

TS
Lae 000000010

¢
AY
(&3
N\ VA

\ /
/ /
/ A\
NAN (>
, SRA ";
% =




DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 311-0591

ITEM | QTY. | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION ITEM | QTY. | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION
1 1 SHAFT, ADJUSTABLE 32 1 BRACKET, MOUNT
2 1 PULLEY, CROWN 33 ) KNOB, 3/8DIA 6-32 X
3 1 RAIL, LH SIDE 3/8
4 2 ADJUSTABLE BLOCK 34 1 gﬁSY: SIDE GUIDE
5 1 RAIL, RH SIDE
5 4 PULLEY, O-RING 35 1 fﬁSY' SIDE GUIDE
DRIVE

- T SECK 36 8 O-RING 7/16

8 2 BAR, SUPPORT ~ : SLZF;IENLG WARNING

9 4 R4 BEARING 38 2 INJURY

10 1 SHAFT, SUPPORT 39 5 BEARING. R@

11 1 PULLEY, BELT PLATE BELT

1 L PLATE, ROLLER 40 1 SUPPORT
MOUNT | o STANDOFF, MALE/

13 1 SHAFT, ROLLER FEMALE

14 1 ROLLER, CROWN 42 2 BALL BEARING

15 2 SPACER 43 1 PLATE, SOLENOID

16 1 DISCHARGE BELT STOP

17 1 BELT, O-RING 44 2 ASSY, HOLD DOWN

18 . BRACKET, 45 2 LEG, SUPPORT
MOUNTING 46 26 SHCS #10-32 X 3/8

19 1 ABA%?J?\ETNT’G 47 2 FHCS #10-32 X 3/4
R ACHET 48 2 #10 HEX NUT

20 1 MOUNTING 49 2 SHCS 10-32 X 1.25
SENSOR. SHEET 50 5 BHCS #6-32 X 1/4

21 1 RETRO 51 4 FLAT WASHER #6

22 1 |50428001 |SENSOR, LIFT ARM 52 2 E CLIP, 1/4

23 1 24VDC 54 2 BHCS #6-32 X .50

24 1 | 50427901 MOUNT, SENSOR 55 4 SHCS 8-32 X .38

25 1 SPACER 56 2 #4 FLAT WASHER

26 SUPPORT 57 1 PHMSPH M2.5 X 12

. L BRACKET, 58 4 BHCS 6-32 X .38
SOLENOID 59 1 PHMSPH M2.5 X 16

28 1 BRACKET 60 8 CABLE TIE

29 1 BRACKET 61 5 CABLE TIE MOUNT

30 2 BLOCK, SPACER

a1 L | 50427002 | BRACKET, SENSOR

MOUNT




HOLD DOWN ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 311-0422




HOLD DOWN ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 311-0422

ITEM

QTY.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

GREEN BELTING

SHAFT, MOUNT

BHCS #10-32 X 1/2

BHCS #8-32 X 1/2

|l |lWIN

NIDNIDN]IPFP]|PFP

WASHER, SPRING LOCK #10

10



GATPLT 1KNB ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 64011004

11



GATPLT 1KNB ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 64011004

ITEM QTY. | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION
1 1 PLATE, SOLID GATE
2 1 BLOCK, SIDE GUIDE
3 2 BLOCK, SIDE GUIDE ADJUSTING
4 1 BLOCK, ADJUSTMENT REFERENCE
5 2 RACK
6 1 SHAFT, PINION ADJUSTMENT
7 2 GUIDE, RAIL SIDE SUPPORT
8 2 SPACER, LOWER
9 2 SPACER, UPPER
10 1 BAR, LOWER GATE SUPPORT
11 1 COVER, GUIDE ADJUSTMENT
12 2 KNOB
13 2 GATE “J” HOOK
14 1 RETAINER, LOWER SPRING
15 1 RETAINER, UPPER SPRING
16 1 51903901 KNOB, 5 LOB 1-1/4
17 1 50940901 SPRING, COMPRESSION
18 2 SET SCREW, #10-32 X 1.50
19 2 FHCSS/S 10-32 X .50
20 4 FHCS #10-32 X 3/8
21 8 BHCSS/S 10-32 X .38
22 2 SSSCPPT 1/4-20NC X .25

2

N
w

SHCS 8-32 X 5/8

12



ADVONGGTHRZSDOW/CV2700 ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 311-0623

13



ADVONGGTHRZSDOW/CV2700 ASSEMBLY
Assembly #: 311-0623

ITEM

QTY.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

53366201

ADVANCING O-RING GATE

COVER, ADV GATE

KEY, SAFETY INTERLOCK

LABEL, WARNING INJURY

BHCS #8-32 X 1/2

NYLOCK NUT 8-32

BHCS #10-32 X 1/2

LABEL, WARN INJURY 2.7 X 1.4

Ol |IN]J]O|JO ]| P |lOWDN

ololar|dM|INM|R|R|FR]|R

HEX NUT #8-32

=
o

[ —

58288201

KIT:O-RING (x12) PRO900DP / PRO905DP
ADVANCING O-RING

14


jkurko
Typewritten Text
10              1          58288201              KIT:O-RING (x12) PRO900DP / PRO905DP
                                                                   ADVANCING O-RING

jkurko
Typewritten Text


SIDE GUIDES ASSEMBLY

Assembly # : 311-0470

15



SIDE GUIDES ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 311-0470

ITEM

QTY.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

GUIDE, LEFT 1424

GUIDE, RIGHT 1424

LABEL, WARN INJURY 2.7 X 1.4

53366001

GUARD, REAR ACCORDION

gl |WIN

A IDNIDN]|IPFP]|PFP

FHCS #10-32 X 1/2

16



BACK PANEL ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 311-0592

17



BACK PANEL ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 311-0592

ITEM QTY. | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION
1 1 PLATE, COVER
2 2 56126001 BUTTON, BLUE
3 1 56217901 SWITCH, ON/OFF
4 1 GRAPHIC SET, OKI DATA
5 2 BHCS #6-32 X .50

18




TRIANGLE WEDGE ASSEMBLY
Assembly #: 311-0437

19




TRIANGLE WEDGE ASSEMBLY
Assembly #: 311-0437

ITEM QTY. | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION
1 1 PLATE, WEDGE BASE
2 1 BLOCK, WEDGE
3 1 WEDGE GUIDE SHAFT
4 1 WEDGE SUPPORT SHAFT
5 4 MATERIAL SUPPORT
6 1 ROUND T-NUT
7 1 KNOB 5/8 DIA
8 1 KNOB, 1/2 DIA. #8 W/O SCREW
9 1 SPACER, KNOB
10 1 SHCS #10-32 X 1/2
11 1 SET SCREW, #8-32 X 3/16
12 2 SNAP RING 3/8
13 1 SHCS #10-32 X 3/8
14 1 SHCS 8-32 X 1.25

20



STAND ASSEMBLY

Assembly # : 311-0609

21



STAND ASSEMBLY

Assembly # : 311-0609

ITEM

QTY.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Weldment, Legs

Shelf

Bar, Support

Feet, Leveling RT

Nut, Hex 3/8-16NC

LOCK WASHER 1/4”

SHCS 1/4-20 x .63

Washer, Spring Lock SS #10

Ol N]J]OO|lO ]| PR~ |lOWDN

||| PAIN]IFP]|P>

BHCS #10-32 X 1/2

22



CONVEYOR ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 311-0593

. ,
‘o oV Q
= ® T
Loctte

( beatiy orto
3 doft (+4(8)

23



CONVEYOR ASSEMBLY
Assembly # : 311-0593

ITEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 Conveyor, Weldment o5 1 Harness, Power

2 1 Conveyor, Drive Shaft Supply Output

3 1 Conveyor, Idler Shaft 26 1 Harness, Power

4 4 Conveyor, Pulley Supply Input

5 4 Conveyor, Pulley 27 1 Z::;I/e, Sheet Sensor

6 4 51312601 Conveyor, O-Ring Belt 8 5 Fuse. 3.15A 250V

7 1 ggl{;ﬂer, R8 Bearing 29 2 Termir;:;ll, F:-mall-le

8 1 BEARING, BALL 30 1 gg{’r‘]‘\’/e‘;j Inging

9 1 Motor Assy 12VDC Assy, Cable Ground

10 Conveyor, Catch Tray 31 1 Wire

11 > Conveyor, Sensor 32 1 Packaging, RT100
Bracket 33 6 FHCS 6-32NC X 0.38

12 1 Conveyor, End Comb 34 12 BHCS #6-32 X 1/4

13 | 1 |56422901 T\’Ao(;";;f;p‘;'éWER 3 | 5 BHCS #10-32 X 3/8

14 1 ENTRY ’ 36 6 #10 KEP NUT

15 > Base, 24V Relay 37 3 BHCS 6-32 x .38

16 5 Din Rail 38 3 Kep Nut 6-32

17 2 Relay, DPDT 12VDC 39 8 )S(ElT SCREW, #10-32

18 | 1 gg;“’eyor’ Electrical 20 | 2 SSSCPPT 10-32 x .19

19 2 Conveyor, Leg 41 8 Snap Ring, 5/8

>0 2 Feet, Leveling RT 42 8 BHCS 1/4-20 X 1/2
Grommet, 9/16x1/16 43 | 8 Nut, Nyloc 1/4-20

21 1 7/16 3/4 44 4 Nut, Hex 3/8-16NC

22 1 Cord, Pwr 115V 45 4 Cable Tie

23 1 Electrical Schematic 46 2 Cable Tie Mount

24 Harness, Motor Power

24



Electrical Diagrams

Power Switch On/Off
A 611-0233
Ay CR7  HARNESS, POWER FILTER
F1 J\_,_LB Brown /O . A O\ Brown |
L | «<—"— | > > | |
| PE YEL-GRN Gm/Yel . . 1 14
5 S I 63011007 L Line Filter
N H,_.\'\_\ Cy 5 ==ASSYGND =
F2 ) | Blue o o) Ble
NOAN O CR7
AC Input/Switch Module 44649034 Al O A2
Fuse 5 Amp 53500558 £3500454
53500457
BLUE N
BROWN L
51745123
U 21 1 U
= @ _ \JIA_JB [
O
0
O
5 [
6 611-0204
HARNESS, SPEED SET
CTS
RTS ﬁ - B -
44608033
O Jog Button
. @ 2K |:| 56K
o 1AW 1/4W Resistor
. :0 ||| NO ole C
J5 e 20 |O—1
- ERCRY - sPD z I
2 00
T 75 50 25 17A Ee) CR5 CR1
o z 1 BLACK | | Buack | | vioer
ol g Ug% il T 1T 4 s
Vé‘ F{f_s‘ Fé‘ V"'ﬂ‘ r*," Féﬂ r*‘ ré‘ = 611-0201 (No Product) (Sheet Feed Cki)
LA Q O @ @ O @ ‘\ O HARNESS, DRIVE ENABLE BLUE
DB RESP IR RCL FCL MAX FACC RACC U
WHITE VIOLET
M1 M2
NOTE: TRIMPOT SETTINGS SHOWN AS STARTING POINT
ADJUST "MAX" FOR A SPEED OF 2200-2600 IN/MIN ON DISCHARGE BELT
(This corresponds to a voltage on the motor of approx 23 VDC)
3PIN CONNECTOR DC MOTOR EXTENSION HARNESS
e 611-0025
Motor
HARN 10501133RED 55| HARN611-0025RED
90 volts ]
16 hip /BLACK JBLACK
2
1750 rpm / EL-GRN IVEL-GRN
18 amps DCMOTOR 3
10501133 — €L
DC MOTOR HARNESS -
611-0025

25



115 VOLT CONFIGURATION (continued)

BROWN

53500014
READY MODE SWITCH
BROWN +24VDC BROWN /
O
1a 1
1"
— CR2
1 1 BROWN
BLACK 5.2 BLACK H
5%}% BLUE 3 BLUE N
BLUE N\ BLACK 6110165
LIFTARM
2 \_/ M SENSOR
(PNP/LO/OmMmI.R.)
51241005
CR1 BROWN 1 BROWN
BLUE N\ BLACK 32 BLACK W
R\ At BLUE 3 BLUE N
611-0166
SHEET
SENSOR
(PNP/LO/RetroReflect)
ENABLE LATCHING
SAFETY 51241005
SWITCH CR6 CR6 6110231
| | | | BLE /7 HARNESS, MAIN ELECTRICAL
13||14 11||14 A \_/ M
(last sheet latch)
44608033 611-0199
Reset Bytton NO PRODUCT
51241005 SENSOR
CR5 3 1 (PNP/LO/Reflect)
C O O NO BLUE /7 BLACK S22 BAK
YA 3
>
BLUE
BROWN | A BLACK
44918002
BLUE N Power Supply
24V 75W
BROWN
| o . BROWN
BROWN
- Solder then apply
611-0173 Heat Shrink
ASSY, GND \
NO O O C Ak /&W—-_
44608033
Reset Bution Assy, Solenoid 6110167
. . consisting of:
DETAIL: Jog Button DETAIL: Reset Button DETAIL: Ready Switch .
(terminal side view) (terminal side view) (ta&2a a[ee;RyAsvsﬂ)lc 24VDC Solenoid 901418
Spring Retum 901419
Inc| %2 == =
[no}
\ Lot ] "=

=1

26



230 VOLT CONFIGURATION

Power Switch On/Off
A 611-0203
CR7 HARNESS, POWER FILTER
F1 L B | Brown /O 4 A O\ Brown |1
L —N\— | > > | |
| PE YEL.GRN Gm/Yel ) ) 1 14
§ T I C_> 83011007 L Line Filter
N (—f'\/—.\'\—\ > > = ASSY,GND
F2 N Ip | Blue o 0) Bue
AC Input/Switch Module 44649034 A O 2
Fuse 5Amp 53500558
BLUE N
BROWN L
51745122
U 21 1 U
o = 0 -l
-~ @ _ J1_A J‘II?
O REV-A ]
A57521
0 09.01.98
O E ] g o ]
] =} ON
% I 6110204
HARNESS, SPEED SET
cTs I I | I
RTS E
44608033
O Jog Button
. - s @ 2K 56K
o — o) 14w 1/4W Resistor N
: J3losooe 2 | O : C
J5 e 3@ |O—1
] T - 5D Wi 2 I
» ] eIl
T 75 50 25 1A 7 ETG) @ CR5 CR1
o z 1 BLACK | | Buack | | vioer
@D 0 50 |0 | ]
O T rapa s s mmsg 5@ @ n !l 14 [seouy
asrEEElEEEE - s forsss  Setras
@ O @ @ @ @ @ @ O HARNESS, DRIVE ENABLE
DB RESP IR RCL FCL MAX FACC RACC BLUE
WHITE VIOLET
M1 M2
NOTE: TRIMPOT SETTINGS SHOWN AS STARTING POINT
ADJUST "MAX" FOR A SPEED OF 2200-2600 IN/MIN ON DISCHARGE BELT
(This corresponds to a voltage on the motor of approx 23 VDC)
3 PIN CONNECTOR DC MOTOR EXTENSION HARNESS
— 611-0025
Motor
IRED s IRED
180 volts \ 1
116 hip JBLACK > JBLACK
1750 rpm / NELGRN | & IYELGRN
18.amps DC MOTOR HARNESS 3
10502233 - _

27



230 VOLT CONFIGURATION (continued)

53500014
READY MODE SWITCH
BROWN +24VDC BROWN /O BROWN
1a 1
1
— CR2 1 BROWN
14 >
BLACK 3.2 BLACK W
s%g)g BLUE 33 BlE N
BLUE /R BLACK 110165
A2 A LIFT ARM
v SENSOR
(PNP/LO/10mm/I.R.)
51241005
CR1 BROWN 1 BROWN
BLUE M\ BLACK 32 BIACK ; W
A \_/ M BLUE 3 BLUE N
611-0166
SHEET
SENSOR
(PNP/LO/RetroReflect)
ENABLE LATCHING
SAFETY 51241005
SWITCH CR6 CR6 6110231
| | | | BLE /7 HARNESS, MAIN ELECTRICAL
13||14 11||14 AZUM
(last sheet latch)
44608033 611-0199
Reset Bytton NO PRODUCT
51241005 SENSOR
CR5 N (PNP/LO/Reflect)
C O O NO BLUE /7 BLACK
A2 \_/ A
—
BLUE
BROWN| | / BLACK
44918002
BLUE Power Supply
28V 7.5W
BROWN
| a0 BROWN
1 BROWN
- Solder then apply
611-0173 ;
ASSY, GND Heat Shrink
NO O O C s KMBE_
44608033 JEN
Reset Button Assy, Solenoid 611-0167
consisting of:
DETAL: Jog Button DETAIL: Reset Button DETAIL: Ready Switch 24VDC Solenoid 901418
(terminal side view) (terminal side view) (1a & 2a are BRASS) Spring Return 901419
Inc| % == =2
|no
\ ;C; ] = [—

28



P9L0-H9

¢ J0ACH ASSY OLOW sdwe g
<
Z wdig)
YoVl Y] a4 006/}
L sloA gl
Q3091019 NavH YOVI8910-119 NavH
HOLOWYY3O
YHOLOANNOI Nid €
0940419 pasn jou
43N0 YOLOW 'SSINYYH -’ Hovel W02 2d
—
& 9
I I
fddng Jemog
JaAZk
o
o
N N
=< o o
e 02209
= 10d1N0 4SSN ¥ Q
o ||
| [N 00T+ N334
9 ¥ 1]
w 14D ALK
=] W
@ Yar005€S
JUE S L5¥005€S o I
78106
(a)8 00N ZL AR FERO0SES
Y 122019 2000059 § 1S pioY
b 89500969 Wy G 8sny
(v)L LNdNI Sd ‘SSINYYH O060Y 3MPOY YoIMSANAu] O
e
(Y ywwog/0VVdNd) g Ay A
adf} joueg 81 = < Ao — N\ —>
HOSN3S 133HS NYO-TIA T | T
NMOZ8 |_||A Tmm|._. | —
|
| —N—>
€909 <<q J ¥
YOSN3S 133HS ‘T18v0 1
Nmows Y
U0 YOJIMS Jomo,
0 Pue g uo p57009€5# Y Ind tO\ Oc H m m

UN

U1

29











